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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
96A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
SB 707A — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Rep. Vicki Berger, State Representative, House District #20
033 Chair Dingfelder
039 Bob Danko, Senior Policy Analyst, Department of
Environmental Quality (DEQ) (EXHIBIT A)
147 Rep. Cannon
150 Danko
158 Chair Dingfelder
165 Rep. John Lim, State Representative, House District #50
224 Rep. G. Smith
236 Rep. Lim
252 Rep. G. Smith
255 Chair Dingfelder
262 Danko
326 Chair Dingfelder
96A 329 Rep. G. Smith
334 Danko
336 Rep. G. Smith
339 Danko
352 Rep. G. Smith
362 Danko
369 Rep. G. Smith

377 Danko



97A

97A

96B

387
394
409
420
437
452
456
466
013
028

072
074
133
152
155
164
170
172
176
177
181
183
190
196
203
207
213
221
226
234

250
288
341
400
405
418
429
442
473
015
021
026
075
112

138
148
157
165

Rep. Burley
Danko

Rep. Burley
Danko

Rep. Burley
Chair Dingfelder
Rep. G. Smith
Danko

Chair Dingfelder
Mike Read, Vice President of Public and Legal Affairs, Winco
Foods

Chair Dingfelder
Melinda Merrill, Director of Public Affairs, Fred Meyer
Michael Roth, President, Roth’s Grocery (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Burley
Merrill

Rep. G. Smith
Merrill

Read

Rep. G. Smith
Read

Rep. G. Smith
Rep. Cannon
Roth

Rep. Cannon
Read

Rep. Cannon
Read

Roth

Merrill

Chair Dingfelder

Susan Hess, Chair, Hood River Cultural Trust

Edward Nam, Representative, ConAGRA of Oregon
Steve Emery, President, Earth 20 (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Burley

Emery

Rep. Burley

Emery

Rep. Burley

Rep. G. Smith

Hess

Chair Dingfelder

Jack McGowan, Director, SOLV

Brian Rohter, CEO, New Season Market (EXHIBIT D)
Marjorie Easley, President, League of Women Voters of Oregon
(EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Cannon

Rohter

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Dingfelder



97B

97B

168
178
181
192
201

271
304

375
381
390
393
434
450
009
011
044
057
109
111
129
140

209
266
299
318
330

422
426

Rohter

Chair Dingfelder

Rohter

Chair Dingfelder

Kevin Dietly, Principal, Northbridge Environmental
Management Consultants (EXHIBIT F)

Dick Cole, Store Director, Bales Marketplace Farmington
Joe Gilliam, President, Northwest Grocers Association
(EXHIBIT G)

Rep. Burley

Dietly

Rep. Burley

Dietly

Rep. G. Smith

Dietly

Rep. G. Smith

Dietly

Chair Dingfelder

Dietly

Chair Dingfelder

Dietly

Chair Dingfelder

Rick Winterhalter, Legislative Chair, Association of Oregon
Recyclers (EXHIBIT H)

Betty Patton, President, Recycling Advocates (EXHIBIT I)
Rob Guttridge, Board Member, Recycling Advocates
Rep. Burley

Guttridge

Steven Apotheker, Representative, AFSCME Council 75
(EXHIBIT J)

Chair Dingfelder

Apotheker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

430

Ne=ZQmmUaw>

Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT K)
Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 3:09 pm

SB 707A, written testimony, Bob Danko, 7 pp

SB 707A, written testimony, Michael Roth, 10 pp
SB 707A, written testimony, Steve Emery, 4 pp

SB 707A, written testimony, Brian Rohter, 1 p

SB 707A, written testimony, Marjorie Easley, 1 p
SB 707A, written testimony, Kevin Dietly, 8 pp

SB 707A, written testimony, Joe Gilliam, 2 pp

SB 707A, written testimony, Rick Winterhalter, 4 pp
SB 707A. written testimony, Betty Patton, 2 pp

SB 707A, written testimony, Steve Apotheker, 6 pp
SB 707A, written testimony, staff, 90 pp






