HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG

May 2, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 96 - 97

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 707A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
96A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
<u>SB 707A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Rep. Vicki Berger, State Representative, House District #20
	033	Chair Dingfelder
	039	Bob Danko, Senior Policy Analyst, Department of
		Environmental Quality (DEQ) (EXHIBIT A)
	147	Rep. Cannon
	150	Danko
	158	Chair Dingfelder
	165	Rep. John Lim, State Representative, House District #50
	224	Rep. G. Smith
	236	Rep. Lim
	252	Rep. G. Smith
	255	Chair Dingfelder
	262	Danko
	326	Chair Dingfelder
96A	329	Rep. G. Smith
	334	Danko
	336	Rep. G. Smith
	339	Danko
	352	Rep. G. Smith
	362	Danko
	369	Rep. G. Smith
	377	Danko

387	Rep. Burley
394	Danko
409	Rep. Burley
420	Danko
437	Rep. Burley
452	Chair Dingfelder
456	Rep. G. Smith
466	Danko
013	Chair Dingfelder
028	Mike Read, Vice President of Public and Legal Affairs, Winco
	Foods
072	Chair Dingfelder
074	Melinda Merrill, Director of Public Affairs, Fred Meyer
133	Michael Roth, President, Roth's Grocery (EXHIBIT B)
152	Rep. Burley
155	Merrill
164	Rep. G. Smith
170	Merrill
172	Read
176	Rep. G. Smith
177	Read
181	Rep. G. Smith
183	Rep. Cannon
190	Roth
196	Rep. Cannon
203	Read
207	Rep. Cannon
213	Read
221	Roth
226	Merrill
234	Chair Dingfelder
250	Susan Hess, Chair, Hood River Cultural Trust
288	Edward Nam, Representative, ConAGRA of Oregon
341	Steve Emery, President, Earth 2O (EXHIBIT C)
400	Rep. Burley
405	Emery
418	Rep. Burley
429	Emery
442	Rep. Burley
473	Rep. G. Smith
015	Hess
021	Chair Dingfelder
026	Jack McGowan, Director, SOLV
075	Brian Rohter, CEO, New Season Market (EXHIBIT D)
112	Marjorie Easley, President, League of Women Voters of Oregon
	(EXHIBIT E)
138	Rep. Cannon
148	Rohter
157	Rep. G. Smith
165	Chair Dingfelder

97A

97A

96B

	168	Rohter	
	178	Chair Dingfelder	
	181	Rohter	
	191	Chair Dingfelder	
	201	Kevin Dietly, Principal, Northbridge Environmental	
	-01	Management Consultants (EXHIBIT F)	
	271	Dick Cole, Store Director, Bales Marketplace Farmington	
	304	Joe Gilliam, President, Northwest Grocers Association	
		(EXHIBIT G)	
	375	Rep. Burley	
	381	Dietly	
	390	Rep. Burley	
	393	Dietly	
	434	Rep. G. Smith	
	450	Dietly	
97B	009	Rep. G. Smith	
	011	Dietly	
	044	Chair Dingfelder	
	057	Dietly	
	109	Chair Dingfelder	
	111	Dietly	
97B	129	Chair Dingfelder	
	140	Rick Winterhalter, Legislative Chair, Association of Oregon	
		Recyclers (EXHIBIT H)	
	209	Betty Patton, President, Recycling Advocates (EXHIBIT I)	
	266	Rob Guttridge, Board Member, Recycling Advocates	
	299	Rep. Burley	
	318	Guttridge	
	330	Steven Apotheker, Representative, AFSCME Council 75	
	122	(EXHIBIT J)	
	422	Chair Dingfelder	
	426	Apotheker	
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:			
	120	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT K)	
	430	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 3:09 pm	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 707A, written testimony, Bob Danko, 7 pp
- B. SB 707A, written testimony, Michael Roth, 10 pp
- C. SB 707A, written testimony, Steve Emery, 4 pp
- D. SB 707A, written testimony, Brian Rohter, 1 p
- E. SB 707A, written testimony, Marjorie Easley, 1 p
- F. SB 707A, written testimony, Kevin Dietly, 8 pp
- G. SB 707A, written testimony, Joe Gilliam, 2 pp
- H. SB 707A, written testimony, Rick Winterhalter, 4 pp
- I. SB 707A. written testimony, Betty Patton, 2 pp
- J. SB 707A, written testimony, Steve Apotheker, 6 pp
- K. SB 707A, written testimony, staff, 90 pp